FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 19

Number

5839

5840

5841

5842

5843

5844
5845
5846

5847

5848

5849

5850

Data Requested

Homelessness Severe Weather
Emergency Protocol

Council Nurseries

Occupational Therapy Assessment
Waiting Lists

Period Poverty Provision

PR and Marketing Budget

Exotic Dangerous or Wild Animal
Licences

Correspondence Brexit Party
Pothole Repairs

Outdoor Paddling Pools and drinking
fountains
Pothole Repairs

Pension Scheme Funds

Textile Recycling Policy

Reason Denied

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held

Working Days to
Complete

Notes

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory

timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
4 for education

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
4 for health

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
2 for education

6
5
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways

2
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for highways
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for pension scheme
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are the
0 disposal authority



5851
5852
5853
5854
5855
5856
5857

5858
5859

5860

5861

5862

5863

5864

5865

5866

5867

5868

5869

5870
5871

Long Term Empty Properties
Licensed Dog Boarding
Business Rates

Dwellings purchase for homelessness 14-

19

Private Hire Renewals

Violence at Work - housing

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Business Rates

Empty Levy Charge Business Rates

Vacant Properties

In-house domiciliary care services

Property Strategy 5 years

Council Tax on Empty Homes and
Second Homes

Business Rates Credits and SBBR

Business Rate Credits on account

Commercial Properties owned by the
Council and Business Rates

Planning Permission Rejections 2014-
2019

Compliance of Display Energy
Certificates and Energy Performance
Certificates

Business Rates

Young People and Homelessness
Spending on Alcohol and Drug Services

s12 cost of compliance
exceeds the
appropriate limit

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime
information not held

s14 vexatious or
repeated request
Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held

information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for social care
1

20

19

20
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for Trading Standards
16
18
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
1 for Health



5872

5873
5874

5875

5876

5877
5878
5879
5880
5881
5882

5883

Monthly invoice expenditure Jan19

Business Rates
Armed Forces Recruitment and
Promotional Activities in Public Spaces

Families in Temporary Accommodation
past 5 financial years

Head of Procurement

Business Rates

RTAs and Speeding Offences
Redundancies 14-19

Business Rates

Social Workers and Street

Current 5 year Housing Land Supply
Position

Business Rates

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

17
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

11












