FOI DISCLOSURE LOG MAY 19

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
5839	Homelessness Severe Weather Emergency Protocol			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5840	Council Nurseries	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 4 for education
5841	Occupational Therapy Assessment Waiting Lists	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 4 for health
5842	Period Poverty Provision	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 2 for education
5843	PR and Marketing Budget	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
5844	Exotic Dangerous or Wild Animal Licences			6
5845	Correspondence Brexit Party			6 5
5846	Pothole Repairs	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for highways
5847	Outdoor Paddling Pools and drinking fountains			2
5848	Pothole Repairs	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for highways
5849	Pension Scheme Funds	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for pension scheme
5850	Textile Recycling Policy	information not held	d	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are the 0 disposal authority

5851 5852	Long Term Empty Properties Licensed Dog Boarding		20 1
5853	Business Rates		17
5854	Dwellings purchase for homelessness 14-19	-	4
5855	Private Hire Renewals		5
5856	Violence at Work - housing		1
5857	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		0
5858	Business Rates		16
5859	Empty Levy Charge Business Rates	s12 cost of compliance	10
0000	Empty Levy Onlarge Business Nates	exceeds the	
		appropriate limit	
5860	Vacant Properties		
3000	vacant Fropenies	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	
		Detection of Crime	
5004	le le come de minitare e un anni e un		Applicant referred to Lancachine
5861	In-house domiciliary care services	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for social care
5862	Property Strategy 5 years		1
5863	Council Tax on Empty Homes and		•
3003	Second Homes		20
5864	Business Rates Credits and SBBR	s14 vexatious or	20
3004	Dusiness Nates Credits and SDDN	repeated request	
EOGE	Business Rate Credits on account	• •	
5865	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and	
5000	0 :15 " 11 "	Detection of Crime	
5866	Commercial Properties owned by the		40
	Council and Business Rates		19
5867	Planning Permission Rejections 2014-		
	2019		20
5868	Compliance of Display Energy	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
	Certificates and Energy Performance		County Council who are responsible
	Certificates		1 for Trading Standards
5869	Business Rates		16
5870	Young People and Homelessness		18
5871	Spending on Alcohol and Drug Services	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for Health

5872 5873 5874 5875	Monthly invoice expenditure Jan19 Business Rates Armed Forces Recruitment and Promotional Activities in Public Spaces Families in Temporary Accommodation past 5 financial years		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales 17 REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5876	Head of Procurement	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5877 5878 5879 5880 5881 5882	Business Rates RTAs and Speeding Offences Redundancies 14-19 Business Rates Social Workers and Street Current 5 year Housing Land Supply Position	information not held s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	16 1 0 14 3
5883	Business Rates		11